2. transactional exposure in respect of non-functional currency expenditure and revenues.

Monetary items, including financial assets and liabilities, denominated in currencies other than the functional
currency of an operation or entity within the Consolidated Group are periodically restated to functional currency
of the entity, and the associated gain or loss is taken to the Statement of Comprehensive Income.

The Consolidated Group may use derivative financial instruments to hedge exposure to foreign exchange risk
arising from foreign currency expenditures.  As at 30 June 2014 there were no FX derivatives outstanding.  The
Hedging Reserve balance is non cash and denominated in US$ and is therefore not exposed to foreign currency
movements.

The following table shows the value of financial assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies as at
30 June 2014 and the sensitivities of these values to changes in the value of the US$.

Net

Short
Exposure

Effect on
Post tax

profit

Effect on
OCI

Net Short
Exposure

Effect on
Post tax

profit

Effect on
OCI

Currency Adjustment 2014

US$'000

2014

US$'000

2014

US$'000

2013

US$'000

2013

US$'000

2013

US$'000

AUD to US$ +10%  159 (16) - 1,957 (196) -

AUD to US$ -10% 159 16 - 1,957 196 -

BWP to US$ +10% 14,039 (1,404) - 8,520 (852) -

BWP to US$ -10%  14,039 1,404 - 8,520 852 -

ZAR to US$ +10% 786 (79) - - - -

ZAR to US$ -10% 786 79 - - - -

A 10% increase (decrease) in the value of the AUD versus the US$ would have led to a $16,000 translation loss
(gain) as at 30 June 2014.  A 10% increase (decrease) in the value of the BWP versus the US$ would have led to a
$1,404,000 translation loss (gain) as at 30 June 2014. A 10% increase (decrease) in the value of the ZAR versus the
US$ would have led to a $79,000 translation loss (gain) as at 30 June 2014.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 3 0 June 2014

 79

NOTE 24:  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

(d) Market Risk (continued)